
Fee(SDG)

41,030

28,210

15,380 

15,380 

4,100 

6,410 

6,410 

Estate 2% of estimate

14,615 

11,280 

3,075 

3,075 

5,130 

11,280 

official 11,540 

private 4360

6,410 

11,280 

9,745 

2,310 

3,335 

5,385 

7,690 

15,385 

1,795 

7,690 

6,410 

[Annex]

Fee(SDG)

Entry visa, single 2135

Entry visa, multiple 2135

Transit visa 195

Consular Fee [From 1 Apr.2022]

Classification

Passport

Issuance of ordinary passport, valid 10yrs.

Issuance of ordinary passport, valid 5yrs.

Issuance of ordinary passport, 5yrs, under 12yrs.old

Issuance of ordinary passport, except the above

Addition of destination on ordinary passport

Addition of visa pages of ordinary passport

Issuance of travel document for return to Japan

Administration of a deceased's estate

Certificati

on

Notarized Will

Certificate of nationality

Certificate of residence

Certificate of birth, marriage and death

Certificate of occupation

Certificate of translation

Certificate of signature or seal

Certificate of remains

※　The fee charged by embassies and legations abroad is defined in the domesitic 

laws and is reviewed based on an exchange rate every year in April.

Certificate of origin

Certificate for import Japanese goods

Certificate of a list of personal effects on vessel

Certificate of sailing report

Certificate of matters other than those above

Visa

Entry visa, single

Entry visa, multiple

Transit visa

Extension of validity for the re-entry permit

Extension of validity for refugee's traveling certificate

Classification

Consular Fee based on reciprocity for Indian

※　Please pay the fee by SDG. We do not handle a credit card and check.


